

General Assembly

Distr, LIMITBD

A/C.2/41/L.73 26 November 1980

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Forty-first session SECOND COMMITTEE Agenda item 12

REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL

Yugoslavia:* draft decision

Pér ez-Guec c ero Tr unt Fund for Economic Co-operation among

Developing Countries

Developing Countries

The General Assembly, recalling its resolution 38/201 of 20 December 1983 and taking note of paragraph 46 of the report of the High-Level Meeting of the Group of 77 on Economic Co-operation among Developing Countries, 1/2 held at Cairo from 18 to 23 August 1986, decides in recognition of the outstanding contribution made by the late Manuel Pérez-Guerrero to international co-operation for development to rename the Trust Fund for Economic Co-opec at ion among Developing Countries/Technical Co-operation among Developing Countries the "Pér ez-Guerrero Tc ust Fund for Economic and Technical Co-opec at ion among Developing Countries",

 $[\]mbox{\ensuremath{\bigstar}}$ On behalf of the States Members of the United Nation6 that ace members of the Group of 77.

^{1/} A/41/609, annex.